1
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Special
SECTION 529-225-125
Issue 2, February 1974
TELEPHONE SETS
2550 AND 2551 TYPES
IDENTIFICATION, INSTALLATION, CONNECTIONS, AND MAINTENANCE

of Pl-ringer bias spring.
2. IDENTIFICATION
ORDERING GUIDE
Set, Telephone, 2550A-*
Set, Telephone, 2551A-*
(a) Replaceable Components:
• Adapter Plate, 165A (for PlA ringer)
• Dial, 35A3A .or 35Y3D.
• Housing, P-82H6* (2550A set)
• Housing, P-80H9* (2551A set)
• Ringer, PlA
• Set, Hand, G3Y-*
• P-27E058 Line Key Assembly (2551A)
• •D-180190 Guard Assembly (fixed base pan)
or D-180457 Guard Assembly (plug-in base
pan)•
• P-90D012 Guard Assembly (applies to both
D-kit of parts)
IIIIIJID
lllll·
IDilJ
llil-
!Ni
\RINGER
VOLUME
CONTROL
LINE SWITCH
AND
EXCLUSION
ACTUATOR
Fig. 1-2550A Telephone Set, Handset in Rest Position
* Add appropriate color suffix.
(b) Loose Parts Furnished With Set: Customer
Instruction Booklet GN-2419
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1974
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
_I
SECTION 529-225-125
RINGER
VO LUME
CONTROL
LINE SWITCH
AND
EXCLUSION
ACTUATOR
LINE AND
SIGNAL KEY
Fig. 2-2551A Telephone Set, Handset in Rest Position
COLOR
These sets are available in all standard colors.
DESIGN FEATURES
• 6-transfer line switch
• 12-button TOUCH-TONE@ dial